
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009029-2024 

Tender

59097 - Bedded reablement unit

NHS Cornwall and Isles of Scilly Integrated Care Board

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-009029

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-044ad4  

Published 20 March 2024, 2:18pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS Cornwall and Isles of Scilly Integrated Care Board

Chy Trevail, Beacon Technology Park, 

Bodmin

PL31 2FR

Email

ciosicb.procure@nhs.net

Telephone

+44 1726627800

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009029-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009029-2024
mailto:ciosicb.procure@nhs.net


Page 2 to 7

Region code

UKK30 - Cornwall and Isles of Scilly

National registration number

11N

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://cios.icb.nhs.uk/

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=79612&B=NHSKERNOW

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=79612&B=NHSKERNOW

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://cios.icb.nhs.uk/
https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=79612&B=NHSKERNOW
https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=79612&B=NHSKERNOW


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

59097 - Bedded reablement unit

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85323000 - Community health services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Integrated Care Board needs to commission a home from home reablement unit with a
minimum of 14 beds to provide reablement and mental health support to ease system flow
and provide step up and down support. This will meet intermediate care delivery
requirements, reduce avoidable hospital admissions, enable timely discharges and improve
individual outcomes by delivering effective reablement.

The facility required is a minimum of 12 large en suite rooms and preferably at least 2
additional self-contained independent living units with care provided by a provider registered
to provide regulated residential care with a registered office in Cornwall.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £1,542,944

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85323000 - Community health services



Page 4 to 7

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKK30 - Cornwall and Isles of Scilly

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Integrated Care Board needs to commission a home from home reablement unit with a
minimum of 14 beds to provide reablement and mental health support to ease system flow
and provide step up and down support. This will meet intermediate care delivery
requirements, reduce avoidable hospital admissions, enable timely discharges and improve
individual outcomes by delivering effective reablement.

The reablement unit will provide high quality bedded care providing a personalised and
enabling approach. The facility required is a minimum of 12 large en suite rooms and
preferably at least 2 additional self-contained independent living units with care provided by
a provider registered to provide regulated residential care with a registered office in
Cornwall. The facility will admit people directly from any hospital or from the community into
a home from home environment. The unit will be overseen by a registered nurse, supported
by on site reablement carers with in-reach therapy and medical support. It will provide
reablement and confidence building activities fostering close links to community
opportunities and support mechanisms that will enable the person on discharge to feel
connected at place.

The 2 independent living flats will be primarily for residents who have mental health
reablement needs following a period in a mental health hospital. The provider will manage
and coordinate the care delivery and hotel support to these flats. The provider will maintain
responsibility for ensuring that identified aftercare needs are met and that all necessary
mental health providers and commissioners are kept fully briefed.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £1,542,944

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months



Page 5 to 7

12

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

This is a Provider Selection Regime (PSR) Contract Notice. The awarding of this contract is
subject to the Health Care Services (Provider Selection Regime) Regulations 2023, mixed
procurements. For the avoidance of doubt, the provisions of the Public Contracts
Regulations 2015 do not apply to this award.

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical
information

III.2) Conditions related to the contract

III.2.2) Contract performance conditions

Potential Providers who progress to view the advert and accompanying tender documents
(whether they decide to propose a solution or not), at that point are agreeing to keep all
tender information confidential and will not copy, reproduce, distribute or pass the
information to any other person at any time.



Page 6 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

17 April 2024

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

17 April 2024

Local time

12:00am



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

CEDR

70 Fleet Street

London

EC4Y1EU

Email

info@cedr.com

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:info@cedr.com
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.2) Conditions related to the contract
	III.2.2) Contract performance conditions


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-27T14:29:18+0100
	TCPDF




